

ATTN:

United Nations

Global Compact

ADJUSTMENT REQUEST COMMUNICATION ON ENGAGEMENT (COE)

Burgas, 15 November 2019

Dear Sir or Madame,

We would like to align our internal reporting on the engagement cycle with the Communication on Engagement (COE) deadline of the Global Compact. We hereby request our COE deadline to be adjusted to the 30th June 2020.

VIA PONTICA FOUNDATION has a mission to offset the adverse effects of the human activities by a change of environment in the direction of the restoration of the vulnerable ecosystems and active steps to restore the relationship between people and nature. The efforts of the Foundation are aimed mainly towards the conservation and restoration of ecosystems in the wetlands.

VIA PONTICA FOUNDATION is engaged:

- to monitor fauna and flora species;
- to maintain and where possible improve the conservation status of all bird species;
- to conserve the sites and habitats important for birds and other biodiversity;
- to realize biodiversity and conservation education;
- to unleash the potential of this wetland for the ornithological and cognitive tourism;

гр. Бургас 8154 ул. "Петрова нива" № 20 +359 56 52 82 84 www.viapontica.org

8154 Burgas, Bulgaria 20, Petrova niva Str. +359 56 52 82 84 www.viapontica.org



- to sustain the vital ecological systems that underpin human livelihoods and enrich the quality of people's lives.

VIA PONTICA FOUNDATION has a scientific approach in collecting and analysing of the data, which it uses to work with the government, local authorities and companies to make conservation measures and projects more effective and to reach a world where nature and people live in greater harmony, more equitably and sustainably.

The work done at VIA PONTICA FOUNDATION covers the spectrum of environmental topics and includes the integration of environmentally related issues into other political spheres.

For more information please visit our website at: http://www.viapontica.org

Yours sincerely,

ntica

INA AGAFONOVA

CHAIRMAN OF THE MANAGING BOARD

VIA PONTICA FOUNDATION

8154 Burgas, Bulgaria 20, Petrova niva Str. +359 56 52 82 84 www.viapontica.org